03/ 01

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-03-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| | n hall area noon | | | | |
|--|--|----------------|--|--|--|
| 2110 FEB -2 AN 10 -0 | 101280942 | | | | |
| 101280942 101280942 OPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
| OPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | |
| ✓ New | ✓ Assignment Security | Agreement | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Other | | | | | |
| U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Departmental File | Secret File | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Miller, Jonathan L. | | 12021999 | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date | | | |
| Second Party | | Month Day Year | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Research Foundation of State University of New York, The If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | ine 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Post Office Box 9 | Post Office Box 9 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) | | | |
| Address (line 3) Albany | NY | 12201-0009 | | | |
| City | State/Country | Zip Code | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| 22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000443 09430048 \ | | | | | |
| C:581 40.00 OP | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0802

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspond | lent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Numb | per 716-393-3002 | |
| Name | Susan J. Braman, Esq. | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Braman & Rogalskyj, LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 352 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Canandaigua, New York 14424-0352 | 2 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pag including any attachments. | es of the attached conveyance doc | cument # 2 | |
| Application | Number(s) or Patent Num | nber(s) | rk if additional numbers attached | |
| | | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num | • • • | |
| r | tent Application Number(s) | | atent Number(s) | |
| 09430048 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document is | s being filed together with a new Pate | nt Application, enter the date the patent ap | plication Month Day Year | |
| Patent Coop | peration Treaty (PCT) | | | |
| - | er PCT application number | PCT PCT | PCT | |
| | rif a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. | PCT PCT | PCT | |
| Number of P | Properties Enter the total i | number of properties involved. | # 1 | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the | | | | |
| (Litter for | | Deposit Account Number: | # 50-0772 | |
| | Δ. | Authorization to charge additional fees | : Yes 🚺 No | |
| Statement a | nd Signature | | | |
| attache | | lief, the foregoing information is truing in the right of | | |
| | Susan J. Braman | Suas 9. Brame | January 26, 2000 | |
| Name | e of Person Signing | Suas J. Brame Signature | Date | |
| | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jonathan L. Miller, a citizen of the United States, residing at 25 Drumlins Terrace, Syracuse, New York 13224, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VARIABLE HEAVY CHAIN AND VARIABLE LIGHT CHAIN REGIONS OF ANTIBODIES TO HUMAN PLATELET GLYCOPROTEIN IB ALPHA for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U.S. Serial No. 09/430,048 on October 29, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, The Research Foundation of State University of New York, with its principal place of business at Post Office Box 9, Albany, New York 12201-0009, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said The Research Foundation of State University

I:\011\00231\26

PATENT REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0804 of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

this

and day of <u>December</u>, 1999.

This 2nd day of <u>lecember</u>, 19<u>99</u>, before me personally came the above-named **Jonathan L. Miller**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Mailyr A. M. Kerchie Notary Public

MARILYN A. McKERCHIE Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Oswego County No. 4815671 My Commission Expires 8-31-2000

I:\011\00231\26

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0805